Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO					
PATENT					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Cheng-Hui Hsu	Name: Fu-Cheng Sun				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/21/2005 Assignment Merger	Street Address: No. 126, Pao Chung Road. Hsin Tien City				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei Hsien				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yo				
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) D421,231 tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1				
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information				
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	·				
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Morton J. Rosenberg				
9. Signature:	11/3/2005 Date				
Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This	: Assignme	nt agreem	ent is applicable to	an invention entit	led (inventior	n Title)		
	NATE NA	NOUTS PAI	terred to in this egr	eement are:		UCC (-)	-antly with this	s Assianment
ine (heck one)	PAIENT P	atent App	ferred to in this agrillication for this inventor Application Serial No. Des 421, 2	antion, executed b	y the ASSIG	NOM(s) concui	iled	
ingan array	<u> </u>	S. Patent A	Application Serial N		, issue	Feb. 29,	2000	
The								
i ne (heck one)	. CALENTI	S. Patent r	rights only	areien	aa shall baye	the right to cla	im the benefit	of the filling date of
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	□ wo	orldwide_Pa	atent rights. In this	, case, the assignit Affiod above.	2G 211EK 11E - A	- J		
	an	ıy U.S. Pat	tent Application los	ment is (or are):				
The o o⇔ee two	2 ASSIGNU 1 firet pesin	unor) C	heng - Hui Chung Road	HSU	- Ci + 37	Tainei 1	dsien,Ta	iwan,R.O.C.
-om Marrie o Address)	No.12	6, <u>Pao</u>	Chung Roac	Hsin Tie	ir cara	10100		iwan,R.O.C.
		_						
Addencel								
					•			
Full name o	of third essi	ignor, if any	y)					
							_	
Full name (of fourth as	signor, if a	iny)					
Address)								
71	ne First AS!	SIGNEE re	eferred to in this agency SUN	reement is:				
Name of A	ssignee)	Fu-Che	ng SUN Barao Chung 	Road, Hain Ti	en City,	<u> Taipei Hsi</u>	<u>en,Taiwan</u>	.,R. <u>O.C.</u>
· ·	_							
Τ,	ha Secondi	ASSIGNE	E referred to in this	agreement is:				
 Name of A	ssignee) _		E referred to in this					
(Address o	(Assign ce)) <u> </u>					. <u> </u>	
		·				' '		•
, т	he First A	SSIGNEE	is:					
	Check one)) 🗓 a:	n individual					
		□ a	partnership . Corporation of	, 				
		Ľ a	. Corporation of		(Sta	te or Country)		
T	The Second	L ASSIGNE	EE is:					
	Check one	i 🗆 e	an individual					•
			a partnership a Corporation of				. 	
					(010	te or Country)		
			Additional assignee	- ere heine name	ed on separa	ely numbered	sheets attach	ed hereto.
			Additional assignes	IP THE DENIGHT	· - · ·		i and veluel	ale consideration, receipt o
	The ASSIG	NOB(S), i	n consideration of	S1.00 paid by eac	h ASSIGNE	E, and other go	ccessors and	ple consideration, receipt o assigns:
which is a	cknowledg	jed, have a	in consideration of 3 and do hereby assi-	gn the following to) éscu voer	214	v -,: 	
	th	re full and	exclusive right to the	ne invention. Potire right, title s	and interest is	and to the PA	TENT RIGHT	S in the invention, all dipatent applications; and
	A - a - a 11 1 1	C Patent	Anniidations assiyi	1160 61106		-/_\ +b-5 & ©	SIGNEE(S) OF	SU GORST HITELESS AT 1110
Director (of Palents a	and Trader	MStk2 to 12206 6% 5	aniovment of \$3i	d ASSIGNE	E(s), their succ	622012 SING GS	o any facto known to the
entire rig	nt, title and	i interest, o	[] [] [] SOIE 450 \$1.4	communicate to 5	aid ASSIGNS	EE(s), or their t	ebiesemanie	• en divisional, continuation
Lassigni	Purmer, m OR(s) resp	ecting said	invention, and res	itify in any legal pr	roceedings. S - population	ign airiamidi e 1 Areculé a	necessary ass	ignment papers to cause ything necessary or desir- id invention.
any and	all Leπers l	Patent to b	pe issued to said Al), their successors	and assigns, to of	otain and ent	orce proper pr	otection for 58	ything necessary or desir- id invention.
able to a	iid said AS: ا/) () () () () () ()), II IEII DB000	_		OCT. 21		
\ Cho	ng hi	M-fr/	7	Hui HSU	- -			Date)
	(Sigr	tature of so	ole or first assignor	7		•		
1								Daie)
\	/Sint	nature of s	econd assignor, if a	any)			′,	<i> </i>
	(191	, WI W	. .					
				<u>,,, </u>			(Date)
1	(Sig	nature of th	hird essignor, il any	<i>[]</i>				
Į.								
			ioυπh essignor, if a				(Date)

PATENT

REEL: 017034 FRAME, 0539 №